866.287.7830   I   info@mtpllc.us   I   www.mymillennium.us
SHAPING THE ALWAYS-
ON NETWORKS OF
TOMORROW
2      FTTH solutions  North America
Fiber optics delivers more traffic volume than any other medium, hands
down. No other technology is capable of supporting gigabit, low-
latency applications with such ease, including:

OSP-CLPFEC-LG Large cable clamp kit, 3 positions
BLK-RCT-B09D0 Fiber optic ribbon breakout kit, 24F ribbon, 2 ribbon per tube,
11-15 mm central tube OD, 9 tubes, up to 432 OSP cable
BLK-RCT-B18D0 Fiber optic ribbon breakout kit, 24F, 2 ribbon per tube, 11-15 mm central tube OD,
18 tubes, up to 864 OSP cable
SMOUV-1120-R2/12-02 SMOUV Splice heat shrink protective sleeves, ribbon, 1000-pack 42mm (757849-000)
SMOUV-1120-01 SMOUV Splice heat shrink protective sleeves, single, 1000-pack 61mm (369305-000)
For more FEC configurations, visit goo.gl/XbtP8F
1B   288 LSX Fiber Distribution Termination Panels
The 288 LSX panel provides a physical interface between fiber optic cables
(terminated  on the rear side of the bulkhead) and patch cords (terminated on the front).
288 LSX panels are pre-terminated and fit into 23” rack mounting.
Part Number Description
LSX Fiber termination panel with IFC cable, 11 in x 23 in, 288 SC/APC, singlemode,
STRANDED indoor cable, stub tail at far end
LSX-LL/0WB031 31 meters (100ft)
LSX-LL/0WB046 46 meters (150ft)
LSX-LL0WB061 61 meters (200ft)
LSX Fiber termination panel with IFC cable, 11 in x 23 in, 288 SC/APC, singlemode,
RIBBON indoor cable, stub tail at far end
LSX-LL/0WA023 23 meters (75ft)
LSX-LL/0WA031 31 meters (100ft)
LSX-LL/0WA046 46 meters (150ft)
Alternate Term and Splice (On-Frame Splice) Application
LSX Fiber termination panel, 288 SC/APC, singlemode, 11 in x 23 in, pigtails and splice trays loaded, 12 fiber
LSX-LL5243-A-SPL RIBBON
LSX-LL1242-A-SPL STRANDED LOOSE TUBE

Cabinets and hubs connect the last-mile access network to the distribution network, and thus
have to be operationally efficient and scalable in order to achieve this flexibility.
Closures are used at the fiber splice points to house and protect the fibers and value add modules
like passive splitters and C/DWDM. To ensure long-term profitability of the network, our closures
are designed to address the following needs:
Service providers need flexible fiber networks that can grow and adapt with the
demands of the market.
2    Fiber outside plant
866.287.7830   I   info@mtpllc.us   I   www.mymillennium.us
FTTH solutions  North America      7
2A   Fiber Distribution Hub (FDH 3000)
The FDH 3000 promotes rapid connections between fiber optic cables and passive optical
splitters. This outdoor passive optical network and fiber cross-connect cabinet is available
in 144, 288, 432 and 864 fiber sizes.
Part Number Description
FD3-AC144J00JBBP2 FDH 3000 Fiber distribution extra small cabinet, 144F, SC/APC, no splitters,
dielectric loose tube, 100 ft, 24F
FD3-AE288J00JGBP2 FDH 3000 Small fiber distribution cabinet, 288F, SC/APC, no splitters,
dielectric loose tube, 100 ft, 24F
FD3-AG432J00JBBP4 FDH 3000 Fiber distribution medium cabinet, 432F, SC/APC, no splitters,
dielectric loose tube, 100 ft, 48F
FD3-AJ576J00JGBP4 FDH 3000 Fiber distribution large cabinet, 576F, SC/APC, no splitters,
single armor loose tube, 100 ft, 48F
FD3-AJ864J00JGBP7 FDH 3000 Fiber distribution large cabinet, 864F, SC/APC, no splitters,
single armor loose tube, 100 ft, 72F
2B   Splitters for the FDH 3000
Plug-and-play splitters are value added modules that can be placed in an
FDH 3000 to implement point-to-multipoint passive optical network (PON)
architectures for FTTH networks.
Part Number Description
FPS-MPP1AJJ 1x32 plug-and-play splitter for FDH
FPS-MPP1CJJ 1x16 plug-and-play splitter for FDH
FD3-AB096J00AKBP1
FDH 3000 mini hub 96 port, I/O dielectric
ribbon, 96F dist., SC/APC, no splitters,
12F feeder, 100 ft. stub
FD3-PA096J00U4220 FDH 3000 fiber distribution hub in a pedestal, 96F,
SC/APC, no splitters, stranded pigtails,
96 splice cap., 21F feeder
FD4S-B144J00JBB2
FDH 4000 sealed fiber distribution hub,

Sealed FDH 4000
Hand Hole Kits
FMS-ACE100-KIT-A FDH 3000 30 in x 60 in hand hole and cover kit for extra small (24-144 fibers),
small (72-288 fibers) and medium (72-432 fibers) cabinets
FMS-FD3J-KIT-A FDH 3000 48 in x 60 in hand hole and cover kit for large (72-864 fibers) cabinets
866.287.7830   I   info@mtpllc.us   I   www.mymillennium.us
8      FTTH solutions  North America
2C   FOSC® 450 Fiber Optic Splice Closure
FOSC 450 fiber optic splice closures are a family of closures for use in all outside plant
fiber splicing applications. Utilizing compressed gel cable sealing and a quick release
dome-to-base clamp for fast access to the splicing area, there are a variety of sizes to
choose from. Each closure is capable of handling a range of cable styles and sizes and
incorporates such features as hinging splice trays. FOSC closures are accompanied by a
full line of accessories as well.
Part Number Description
FOSC450-A4-4-NT-0-A1V FOSC 450 A4 Fiber optic splice closure, gel cable sealing, no pre-installed tray, 4 cable
attach., one ground feedthrough lug, with test valve (A08617-000)
FOSC450-B6-6-NT-0-B3V FOSC 450 B6 Fiber optic splice closure, gel cable sealing, no pre-installed tray, 6 cable
attach., three ground feedthrough lugs, with test valve (058514-000)
FOSC450-C6-6-NT-0-C6V FOSC 450 C6 Fiber optic splice closure, gel cable sealing, no pre-installed tray, 6 cable
attach., six ground feedthrough lugs, with test valve (JI945R-000)
FOSC450-D6-6-NT-0-D6V FOSC 450 D6 Fiber optic splice closure, gel cable sealing, no pre-installed tray, 6 cable
attach., six ground feedthrough lugs, with test valve (931866-000)
FOSC-ACC-A-TRAY-12-KIT FOSC Fiber optic splice tray kit for 12 fibers (497817-000)
FOSC-ACC-A-TRAY-24-KIT FOSC Fiber optic splice tray kit for 24 fibers (429567-000)
FOSC-ACC-B-TRAY-12-KIT FOSC Splice tray and cover kit, 12-splices (898849-000)
FOSC-ACC-B-TRAY-24-KIT FOSC B Splice tray with two SM-12 splice modules (863927-000)
FOSC-ACC-C-TRAY-12 FOSC Fiber optic splice tray, 12 fibers (RH0198-000)
FOSC-ACC-C-TRAY-24 FOSC Fiber optic splice tray, 24 fibers (RH0202-000)
FOSC-ACC-D-TRAY-36-KIT FOSC Splice tray kit, clear cover with 6 SM-6 splice modules, tie-wraps (426579-000)
FOSC-ACC-D-TRAY-72-KIT FOSC D Splice tray, 6 splice modules, 72-splice capacity (915167-000)
FOSC-ACC-TTUBE-SMLL-16IN FOSC Transportation tubing, small, 16 in (526767-000)
FOSC-ACC-TTUBE-SMLL-50FT FOSC Transportation tubing, small, 50 ft (829333-000)
FAK-MULDRP-45-BASIC-4W FOSC Gel wrap, 4 cables, 10 pcs (B48230-000)
FAK-MULDRP-45-4W-DRP FOSC Gel tape wrap, all FOSC450 closures - 2 or 4 cable capacity,
no cable attachments (41606V-000)
FAK-MULDRP-45-SEAL-FLAT4 FOSC Gel drop seal for adding flat drop cables, FOSC450 B, BS, C, D closures

2F   Fiber Cables
Outside plant fiber-optic cables that are suitable for applications such as direct
burial in trenches, preinstalled in conduit, lashed to aerial utility poles and
messenger options for self-supporting features or installation in pavement.
Part Number Description
R-001-DN-8G-F01BE/SP18/RNB1 All-dielectric indoor/outdoor drop cable, 1 fiber tight buffer construction,
riser, drop all-dielectric, reel in box, 1000 FT (810009225/DB)
R-001-SP-8G-F29IV/WB/RNB1 All-dielectric indoor/outdoor riser simplex cable, reel in box, 1000 FT
(900003177/DB)
R-001-DN-8G-F49IV/SP29/RNB1 All-dielectric indoor/outdoor drop cable, 1 fiber tight buffer construction,
riser, drop all-dielectric (810009230/DB)
Self-supporting all-dielectric outdoor drop cable, arid core construction, central loose tube
O-001-DF-8W-F01NS Sing fiber,
O-012-DF-8W-F12NS 12 Fiber
Single jacket/single armor, gel-free, outdoor stranded loose tube cable
D-012-LA-8W-F12NS 12 Fiber
D-024-LA-8W-F12NS 24 Fiber
D-048-LA-8W-F12NS 48 Fiber
D-096-LA-8W-F12NS 96 Fiber
D-144-LA-8W-F12NS 144 Fiber
D-288-LA-8W-F12NS 288 Fiber
Single jacket all-dielectric, gel-free, outdoor stranded loose tube cable
D-012-LN-8W-F12NS 12 Fiber
D-024-LN-8W-F12NS 24 Fiber
D-048-LN-8W-F12NS 48 Fiber
D-096-LN-8W-F12NS 96 Fiber
D-144-LN-8W-F12NS 144 Fiber
D-288-LN-8W-F12NS 288 Fiber
Blown micro single jacket all-dielectric outdoor stranded loose tube Arid-Core® construction cable
B-012-LN-8W-F12NS/16G 12 Fiber
B-024-LN-8W-F12NS/16G 24 Fiber
B-048-LN-8W-F12NS/16G 48 Fiber
B-096-LN-8W-F12NS/16G 96 Fiber
B-144-LN-8W-F12NS/16G 144 Fiber
866.287.7830   I   info@mtpllc.us   I   www.mymillennium.us
14      FTTH solutions  North America
Multidwelling units (MDUs) present many